=
. - wm gt
r W
# | T

= Nl lJ &
EH=s T e #F -

LESSONS WELL LEARNED whowsd up &8 orsdustes twirled,
whirled, do-si-do'd. 10 calchy tunii rhymed off by caller Norm
Witcox at tha Pairs and Souwes gredustion night Ssturday et the
Robert Little school suditarium, Twenly-ong dancers received
osdustion cartificatat. - (Sl Photo)

ALL CIHCLES GO TO THE WESY as the Palrs and Squarss kick up T
thair haals at Ssturday’s gradustion exercites. —(StaH photo) i

MILLARD AIR
-VISTA TOURS

sightuteing tour for as Hitle as

$6.50.......
POR INFORMAYION & RESERVAVION PHONE
416 - 677-2521 or 416 - 7662148

Leaviag Millard Alr Limbed, Yoranto Internstisnal Alrpant,
Dasrvy Haad W. Entrance

graduation cake.—{Stalf Photo)

Bl DOLLAR VALUE IN THIS THRIFTY "30"

] 4
i =
LA

=k

" a -r -l Y 1. I- :
L P _.'_1,'_' L "
N L, T,
- N wl o
" :‘;' - T h k’
e * . Sy '.‘_:-
N Wi

&
o s
g 5 i ST
iRy Fid
..'p"-.-d .-1'l. J‘F_

A ety

-

R,
g b LT

tUMR-SI1TE
13" OVINI
OVIRALL WIDTH
ONLY 30"

i
INFINITE HEAY
SURFALE
UNITS

RADIANT HEAY
BROILNG WITH
SIALED
RADIANTUM

Uit

W

W

M £ RIGIDATIR $2‘9.95 )

P
| K
-

LY
AT
- LT |
4L A PR S T
S T
L

-

Y ruLL.WIDTH
STORAOE
DRAWIR

"l

ur.ue
SILE-CLIANIND

SURrACE 2

UMIts

EASY-TO-CLEAN

FORCELAIN ENAMIL
INEIDE AMND
ouTHDE
e gl :;:-EFE{; .

PULL-WIDTH
UOHTING...MODIRN,
COMNVENUNT
AUTOMAYIC

 PANIL CONTROL

WITH YRADE-IN

MANNING ELECTRIC

$4 MILL ST. E. - - ACTON - ]

853-2950

ONE HUNDRED PER CENT attendance at the 20 wesk courss in
wuare dancing won Marg Dedman the honor of cutting the

i :
ML TR

o I

= e L

&

r

‘Mrs. Dave Hunter weie s
pradusated from the training courwe st the Robert |

REV. AND- MAS. HARRY DAWSON, Mr, and Littl school. Twenty letions wera sbsorbed and

tha 21 dancers who over 40 calls.~{5taff Photo)-

info infricate step

Graduation night for the 21 dancers who took the
Pairs and Squares freshman course at the Robert Little
school for 20 weeks was a gala occasion Saturday evening.

Graduates were presented with a certificate to show
they completed the course, received a club badge and the

ladies received a carnation.

Club president Harold Denny said the dancers will get
adjusted to club routines for a couple more months and
then they'll be ready to take their regnlar place with the
square dancers for the fall program.

Norm Wilcox, called one of the province's finest
L S L L

Special meet
for township

Nassagaweya Council will
mect carly next Monday to hear
Superintendent Bruce Findley of
the County Raard of Education
autline the Board™s 196% budget.

The meeting will be comvened
at 7 p.m. Recve W, Hoey noted,
to permit time for the review
and regular business,

Ovut early

This® Thursday, Aprnl 17, all
public and high school pupils
will he dismissed at 2 p.m. so all
the teachers may attend a staff
meeting in the high school here,
All high school, Acton and
Nassapaweya teachers will attend
the mecting to discuss current
CONMOCTIGS.

Never smoke on the trail. Rub
matches and butts between
fingers or douse in water.

caliers put the

dancers through some exciting steps

Saturday night for the benefit of the new members. There
were six squares on the floor, some of the dancers visitors

from Guelph.

Graduates of the course were Gail and Harry Dawson,
Marg and Don Dedman, George DeVries, Sherry Douglas,
Jack Ferguson, June and Dave Hunter, Beryl and Syd
Newton, Dorothy Newton, Sandra Van Fleet, Steven Van
Fleet, Alice Sherwood, Joanne Sherwood, Doreen and

Roger Mahon, Anne

Stevenson,

Down from last year

County budget $2,183,634

A budget of $2,183,634. for
Halton County was approved by
County Council Tuesday, The
budpet is a decrease from last
yecar's projected expenditures of
$2,357,305, Reeve F, G. Oakes,
Chairman of the Finance
Committee presided for the
budget deliberations,

The County rate is made up of

-3.38 mills for peneral purposes

and 2.55 for roads,

The decline in county
cxpenditures is attsibuted to the
tansfer of the cost of justice
from the county to the province.

Estimated Road expenditures
of $982,500 are up from last
year's projected 3979396 but
the surplus of $43,500 reduces
this year's levy.

An increase in the Family
Counselling Service from last
year’s expenditure of $26,763 to
this year's $44,. 718, results from

ENJOY THE ADVANTAGES OF TRULY
SOFT WATER FOR 23¢ PER DAY

* plus approximately 2c per day operating costs for an In'l.rﬁflql family.

SOME OF THE WAYS YOU

WILL BENEFIT FROM

the opening of new offices in
Burlington and OQOakville and a
consequent increase in staff,

Council and committee fces
showed an increase from
$25.,506. to $39830. Council
members carlier this year
incrcased their per diem
allowance from $20 a meeting to
$30.

The ant to the Halton
County Health Unit went from
$235,000 last year to $244,600,

An allowance of $100,000 was
included in -the budget for

yment on the extension to
ﬁl:llm

n Centennial Manor rather

than debenture the amount.
Debenture payments are
estimated at $609,310 compared
with last year's $598,175. No
allowance has been included in
the budget for a reserve for
working funds. Last year’s
budget included $50,000.

SOFT WATER ARE

* Lengthening the lifetime of your clothes, plus taking the tattletals grey out of your

wath

* Protection for your humidifier, hot water heater, dithwather, wathar and plumbing
from hurd water buildup and scale ,

* Provents stains on toilets, sinks, taps, dithas and bathtubs
* Sawings of many hours of housswork esch month

¥ Up to BO% savings on woaps and datergents '
* Relief from rough reddenad skin caussd through the uss of harth datergents

NO VALVES TO TURN OR TANKS TO CHANGE, YOU WILL

ENJOY AUTOMAYIC BEL-AQUA

THE -YHR.

SOFT ‘WATER

365 DAYS OF

DIAL 853-1703 AND HAVE A BEL-AOUA REPRESENTATIVE SHOW YOU
HOW EASY IT IS T0 BUOY THE ADVANTAGES OF SOFT WATER TODAY

- i E'- L]

i s .
ASK ABOUT OUR RENTAL WITH AN OPTIONAL TO PURCHASE PLAN

SALT— SALES — SERVICE— RENTALS
~~20UA " WATER CONDITIONING CO.

ACTON - 8531703

,P.S. CALL ABOUY OUR SPECIAL INYTRODUCTYORY OFFER UNTIL MAY 15

Mahon,

Christine and George

Revenue in the budget
includes $125,250 as rental from
the Province for sactions of
county buildings uted in the
administration of justicd.

Grants on the Emergency
Measures Organization of
$14,766 come from the Federal
Government and $2953 from
the provincial government. The
two senior governments pa[y 90
per cent of the couts of the
organization.

ﬁunicipﬂ contributions to the
county levy for general
purposes, roads and the
construction safety officer are as
follows:

$ 46,675.63
923,325.07
133,527.12
12,771.08
888,067.45

91,206.93
40,238,76

$2,195.812.01

Total road expenditures of
$1,971,200 wer¢ peojected in
the 1969 budget on which
SOBB,.700 s Euid by the
Department of Highways and
$982,500 by the county. A
surplus on last year’s operations
of 340,000 reduces the levy this
year to $938,999,

The major portion of the road
expenditures is in construction
where $1.330,000 is for roads
and $64,000 for beidges and
culverts. Maintensnos ol roads is
estimated ot 3383000 and
$5.500 for bridges and culveris,

St salary for bowrd
dericul empbyess

Policies and a naliry schadule
for clerical employees of the

Acton
Buslington
Geaorpetown
Milton
Oakville
Esquesing
Nassagaweya

~ county Board of ation were

approved Thuriday, gove
salaries ranging from $27
monthly to $520.

The schedulé called for the
monthly salary of s mail and file
clerk, or general junlor derk to
rang2 from $270 to $325. The
top bracket was for senios itull
supervisors and siaff aspistants at
$410 and $520 monthly. :

The - policies allow 10
statuatory hnlidlﬁ.md ovide
#or two wesks holidays after two
years, three weeks after fivo

_years and four weeks after IS5

years




